
Tender No. : HLL/CRD/PUR/TENDER/2014-15/02 

Amendment No .02        05-11-2014 

SUB: Amendment in Supply installation and commissioning of various equipments. 

TENDER NO. HLL/CRD/PUR/TENDER/2014-15/02 

With reference to the above we hereby incorporate the following amendment to the tender 

documents as detailed below. 

Last date and time for receipt of bid: 13/11/2014 4:30 PM 

Date and time of opening of Technical Bid: 14/11/2014 10:30 AM 

 

Specification of equipment, Item No E 13 is amended as follows 

 

Sl. 
No. 

 
Tender No. 

 
Name of the 
Equipment 

URS (User Requirement Specifications) 
Qty 

Required 
EMD 

amount 
(Rs.) 

EMD 
amount 
(USD) 

 
13 
 
 
 

HLL/CRD 
/PUR/TEN 
DER/2014- 
15/02- E13 

 

Antibody 
dispensing 
machine 
 

• No. of Reagents/pumps: dispense 4 different 
reagents simultaneously with 1                                  
Air jet pump 

• Dispensing rate : 0.3 to 10 µL/cm 
• Carriage minimum Speed : 10 to 100mm/s 
• Minimum Membrane Length  : 300mm 
• Minimum Membrane width : 125mm 
• Minimum spacing between the nozzles: ≥ 

5mm 
• Power Requirement : Approx. 100-240VAC, 

50/60Hz. 
• Operation: Completely digital (Touch screen 

is preferable)  
• Should able to dispense the gold conjugate by 

spraying method (Air Jet pump) 
• Should provide with one extra set of Nozzle, 

plunger, syringe, Holder & Power cable etc. 
• Machine should be table top 
• Should able to retrieve/recollect the reagents 

from the syringe and tube. 
• Should have the calibration and volume 

adjustment functions 
•  Machine should be durable and required less 

maintenance  
• Should have easy programming for speed, 

volume, spacing and other functions 
• System requires vacuum pump, must provide 

with machine.  
• Should include installation and training 

01 30,000 492.00 



Tender No. : HLL/CRD/PUR/TENDER/2014-15/02 

 


